replace the original paragraph 2(a) of the Amendment to the Bilateral Agreement for 
Additional Unwind Services dated April 23,2009, and such modification shall relate 
back and be effective as of April 23,2009: 

“2(a) Pixed Unwind Service Fees: Big Rivers shall pay to APM monthly fixed 
Unwind Service Fees in the amount of Thirty Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000) due 
and payable on the first day of the month beginning on the first day of the month 
following the closing date, July 16, 2009, of the Unwind through and including 
December 31, 2009. Fees for the month in which the Unwind closing occurs will 
be based on the prorated number of days remaining in the month and shall be due

[...]

stan&ds. 

2 Case No. 2012-00535 

3. Service Fees: 

- Fees: Big Rivers shall pay to APM the following Monthly Service Fees: 

(i) Jimlementation Service Fees: Big Rivers shall pay APM a monthly fixed 
fee for Implementation Services in the amount of Thirty-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollar ($32,500) payable in six equal monthly installments 
beginning February 201 0 and continuing through July 2010. 

and 

(ii) Fees for Limited Generation DisDatch and Additional MISO Services: Big 
Rivers shall pay APM a monthly fixed fee in the amount of Ten Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($10,792) for the Limited Generation 
Dispatch Service and the:Additional MISO Related Services, beginning 
September 01,2010, or as'otherwise agreed by the Parties, and continuing 
through December 31, 2010, thereafter the Fees sM1 be determined 
pursuant to the terms of the existing Bilateral Agreement.